Resolved, That the Comptroller of The City of New York be and he is hereby 

authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York to the 
amount of eight hundred and forty-one dollars and forty cents ($841.40), to provide 
for the payment of the necessary repairs to the Newtown, Jamaica, Flushing, Far 
Rockaway and Arverne town halls as set forth in the presentment of the Grand Jury 
of the County of Queens in attendance upon the January (190) Terin of the Supreme

[...]

hattan and The Bronx, the sum of $2,750 from the appropriation " Maintenance 
Croton Water System," 1905, for the same boroughs. 

Respectful)y,  
(Signed) 	FRANK J. GOODWIN, 

Deputy and Acting Commissioner. 
The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($2,750) 

be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Depart-
ment of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, for the year Igo5, entitled " Boroughs 
of Manhattan and The Bronx-Maintenance, Croton Water System," the same being 
in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made

[...]

shall and will refill the trenches and restore the roadway over the same and remove 
all surplus material. 

E. It is also further agreed by and between the parties hereto that the con-
tractor shall be paid and will accept as full compensation for performing all of the 
work set forth in Covenant "D" of this agreement ten thousand eight hundred and 
forty-one dollars and forty cents ($10,841.40), which said amount is determined by 
applying the price bid by the contractor and stipulated in the contract, of which 
this agreement is a modification, For sewer, Class I., per linear foot, the sum of 
sixty dollars and twenty-three cents ($6o.23)," to the length of the permanent con-
nection as shown on plan dated July 28, 1904, i. e., one hundred and eighty (180) 
linear feet. 

F. It is also further agreed by and between the parties hereto that no portion 
of the said sum of ten thousand eight hundred and forty-one dollars and forty cents 
($10841.40) shall be due or payable to the contractor until he shall have finally and 
satisfactorily completed the construction of the permanent connection under the 
terms of this agreement, whereupon the City will pay the aforesaid sum of money 
to said contractor as full compensation for the performance on his part of all of the